## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

16 November 2023



Level 28 108 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

ABN 98 103 348 947 ASX CNW

## Notice regarding second court hearing

Cirrus Networks Holdings Limited (ASX: CNW) (**Cirrus**) refers to the proposed acquisition of Cirrus by Atturra Holdings Pty Ltd by way of scheme of arrangement (**Scheme**), as announced to ASX on 11 and 15 September 2023.

Subject to Cirrus shareholders approving the Scheme by the requisite majorities at the Scheme meeting to be held at 11.00am (Perth time) on Wednesday, 22 November 2023, the Court hearing to approve the Scheme (Second Court Hearing) will take place at 9.15am (Sydney time) on Friday, 24 November 2023 in the Supreme Court of New South Wales at Law Courts Building, 184 Phillip Street, Queens Square, Sydney NSW 2000.

Cirrus shareholders have the right to appear and be heard at the Second Court Hearing and may oppose the approval of the Scheme at the Second Court Hearing. If you wish to oppose approval of the Scheme by the Court at the Second Court Hearing you must file with the Court, and serve on Cirrus, a notice of appearance in the prescribed form, together with any affidavit on which you wish to rely at the hearing. The notice of appearance and affidavit must be served on Cirrus at its address for service at least 1 day before the Second Court Hearing. The address for service of Cirrus is Corrs Chambers Westgarth, Quay Quarter Tower, Level 37, 50 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000 (Reference: Katrina Sleiman).

## The Board of Directors at Cirrus has authorized the release of this announcement.

Contact for further information		
Chris McLaughlin Managing Director	Matt Green Chief Financial Officer	08 6180 4222 investor@cirrusnetworks.com.au cirrusnetworks.com.au